7. Effect of the Fundraising and Acquisitions
Immediately following Admission, the New Ordinary Shares would together represent approximately 48.1
per cent of the Enlarged Share Capital (assuming the Open Offer is subscribed in full).

8. Directors’ interests
The interests (all of which are beneficial unless stated otherwise) of the Directors, and their respective
immediate families and of persons connected with them (within the meaning of section 252 of the Act) in
the Existing Ordinary Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date and as they are expected to be following
Admission (assuming that the Placing Shares are issued, the maximum number of Open Offer Shares are
issued, none of the Directors participate in the Open Offer and Completion occurs) are as follows:

   At the Latest   Immediately
   Practicable Date   following Admission

Percentage Percentage
Number of of Existing Number of of Enlarged

Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Share
Name Shares Shares Shares Capital

Michael Cunningham 78,698 0.4% 78,698 0.23%
Nigel Hanbury* 4,327,640 24.1% 9,233,585 26.65%
Arthur Manners 362,292 2.0% 909,868 2.63%
Andrew Christie 31,096 0.2% 31,096 0.09%
Jeremy Evans 66,483 0.4% 66,483 0.19%
Edward Fitzalan-Howard 372,864 2.1% 372,864 1.08%

*   300,000 of Nigel Hanbury’s shares are jointly owned in accordance with the Company’s Joint Share Ownership Plan, as detailed
in the announcement made by the Company on 14 December 2017. Includes members of his family.

   200,000 of Arthur Manner’s shares are jointly owned in accordance with the Company’s Joint Share Ownership Plan, as detailed
in the announcement made by the Company on 14 December 2017. Includes members of his family.

9. Related Party Transactions
As Nigel Hanbury is a director of, and substantial shareholder in, the Company, and as Arthur Manners is a
director of the Company, the NJH Acquisition, L084 Acquisition and the Nameco 510 Acquisition constitute